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RM6098 Framework Schedule 6a (Short Order Form Template 
and Call-Off Schedules)  

Order Form  

CALL-OFF REFERENCE:    TBC  

THE BUYER:      Defence Digital Commercial  

BUYER ADDRESS  Spur B2, Building 405, MOD Corsham, West 

wells Road, Wiltshire, SN13 9NR  

THE SUPPLIER:     Softcat plc  

SUPPLIER ADDRESS:    Fieldhouse Lane, Marlow, Bucks, SL7 1LW  

REGISTRATION NUMBER:    02174990  

DUNS NUMBER:     397333253  

SID4GOV ID:      397333253  

 

APPLICABLE FRAMEWORK CONTRACT  

This Order Form is for the provision of the Call-Off Deliverables and dated 18th 
December 2025  

It’s issued under the Framework Contract with the reference number RM6098 for the  

provision of Technology Products & Associated Services.  

CALL-OFF LOT(S):  

Lot 4 Information Assured Technology  

CALL-OFF INCORPORATED TERMS  

The following documents are incorporated into this Call-Off Contract. Where numbers 
are missing we are not using those schedules. If the documents conflict, the following 
order of precedence applies:  
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1. This Order Form including the Call-Off Special Terms and Call-Off Special 
Schedules.  

2. Joint Schedule 1 (Definitions and Interpretation) RM6098  
3. Framework Special Terms  
4. The following Schedules in equal order of precedence: Joint Schedules for 

RM6098 Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form)  

• Joint Schedule 3 (Insurance Requirements)  

• Joint Schedule 4 (Commercially Sensitive Information)  
• Joint Schedule 10 (Rectification Plan)  
• Joint Schedule 11 (Processing Data)  

 

• Call-Off Schedules for RM6098 Call-Off Schedule 1 (Transparency Reports)  

• Call-Off Schedule 2 (Staff Transfer)  
• Call-Off Schedule 3 (Continuous Improvement)  
• Call-Off Schedule 6 (ICT Services)  
• Call-Off Schedule 17 (MOD Terms)  

5. CCS Core Terms (version 3.0.11) as amended by the Framework Award Form  

6. Joint Schedule 5 (Corporate Social Responsibility) RM6098  

 

No other Supplier terms are part of the Call-Off Contract. That includes any terms 
written on the back of, added to this Order Form, or presented at the time of delivery.  

CALL-OFF START DATE:   18th December 2025  

CALL-OFF EXPIRY DATE:   18th December 2026  

CALL-OFF INITIAL PERIOD:   12 months  

CALL-OFF DELIVERABLES Qty 

Qty Delivery 
Date 

Part Code Description Unit Price Total Price 

      Juniper Kitlist (& additional 
support lines) 

    

2   24/01/2026 SRX380-P-
SYS-JB-AC 

SRX380 16x1GbE PoE+ and 
4x10GbE ports, includes 
redundant dual power 
supplies, 1 U form factor 

Redacted 
Under FOIA 
Section 40, 
Personal 
Information 

Redacted 
Under FOIA 
Section 40, 
Personal 
Information 
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2  24/01/2026 EX4400-48F 12x10G SFP+ 36x1G SFP port 
fibre switch with 2x100G 

Redacted 
Under FOIA 
Section 40, 
Personal 
Information 

Redacted 
Under FOIA 
Section 40, 
Personal 
Information 

2  24/01/2026 EX4400-24X 
24x10GbaseX switch with 
2x100G uplink ports. MACsec 

Redacted 
Under FOIA 
Section 40, 
Personal 
Information 

Redacted 
Under FOIA 
Section 40, 
Personal 
Information 

12   24/01/2026 EX-SFP-10GE-
DAC-1M 

Juniper SFP+ 10-Gigabit 
Ethernet, 1 m 

Redacted 
Under FOIA 
Section 40, 
Personal 
Information 

Redacted 
Under FOIA 
Section 40, 
Personal 
Information 

20  24/01/2026 EX-SFP-10GE-
T-WR 

SFP+, 10GE BASE-T,COPPER 
RJ45 RECEPTI 

Redacted 
Under FOIA 
Section 40, 
Personal 
Information 

Redacted 
Under FOIA 
Section 40, 
Personal 
Information 

20   24/01/2026 SFPP-10G-SR-
C 

SFP+ 10G-SR OM3 300m OM4 
400m Standard Duplex LC/PC 
receptacle 

Redacted 
Under FOIA 
Section 40, 
Personal 
Information 

Redacted 
Under FOIA 
Section 40, 
Personal 
Information 

      Support   

2  24/01/2026 SVC-COR-
SRX380JB 

JUNIPER CARE CORE 
SUPPORT FOR SRX380-P-SYS-
JB-AC 

Redacted 
Under FOIA 
Section 40, 
Personal 
Information 

Redacted 
Under FOIA 
Section 40, 
Personal 
Information 

2 24/01/2026 SVC-COR-
EX4400F48 

JUNIPER CARE SUPPORT for 
EX4400-48F EX4400-48F-DC 

Redacted 
Under FOIA 
Section 40, 
Personal 
Information 

Redacted 
Under FOIA 
Section 40, 
Personal 
Information 

2 24/01/2026 SVC-COR-
EX44-24X 

JUNIPER CARE CORE SUPT 
EX4400-24X EX4400-24X 

Redacted 
Under FOIA 
Section 40, 
Personal 
Information 

Redacted 
Under FOIA 
Section 40, 
Personal 
Information 

      Juniper Additional Power & 
Fans 

  

12   24/01/2026 JPSU-550-C-
AC-AFO 

550W COMPACT AC AFO 
POWER SUPPLY 

Redacted 
Under FOIA 
Section 40, 

Redacted 
Under FOIA 
Section 40, 
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Personal 
Information 

Personal 
Information 

12 24/01/2026 CBL-EX-PWR-
C13-UK 

Juniper EX-Series AC Power 
Cable, UK (10A/250V, 
2.5meter) 

Redacted 
Under FOIA 
Section 40, 
Personal 
Information 

Redacted 
Under FOIA 
Section 40, 
Personal 
Information 

10  24/01/2026 EX4400-FAN EX4400 AFO FAN 

Redacted 
Under FOIA 
Section 40, 
Personal 
Information 

Redacted 
Under FOIA 
Section 40, 
Personal 
Information 

      Fortinet Kit list   

2  24/01/2026 FN-TRAN-SX 1GE SFP SX transceiver 
module 

Redacted 
Under FOIA 
Section 40, 
Personal 
Information 

Redacted 
Under FOIA 
Section 40, 
Personal 
Information 

1 24/01/2026 FC-10-F200F-
247-02-36 

Fortinet FC-10-F200F-247-02-
36, 1 license(s), 3 year(s), 
24x7 

Redacted 
Under FOIA 
Section 40, 
Personal 
Information 

Redacted 
Under FOIA 
Section 40, 
Personal 
Information 

2  24/01/2026 FN-TRAN-
SFP+SR 

10GE SFP+ transceiver 
module, short range for all 
systems with SFP+ and 
SFP/SFP+ slots 

Redacted 
Under FOIA 
Section 40, 
Personal 
Information 

Redacted 
Under FOIA 
Section 40, 
Personal 
Information 

1  24/01/2026 FG-200F 

Fortinet -18 x GE RJ45 
(including 1 x MGMT port, 1 X 
HA port, 16 x switch ports), 8 x 
GE SFP slots, 4 x 10GE SFP+ 
slots, NP6XLite and CP9 
hardware accelerated., Wired, 
50/60 Hz 

Redacted 
Under FOIA 
Section 40, 
Personal 
Information 

Redacted 
Under FOIA 
Section 40, 
Personal 
Information 

      Cables   

6  24/01/2026 62STSC15 
15m OM1 62.5/125 ST-SC 
Duplex Orange LSOH Fibre 
Patch Lead 

Redacted 
Under FOIA 
Section 40, 
Personal 
Information 

Redacted 
Under FOIA 
Section 40, 
Personal 
Information 

 

LOCATION FOR DELIVERY  

MoD Abbeywood (North) #0018 Room G7  

Hazel NH5 BS34 8JH  
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Bristol UK  

 

DATES FOR DELIVERY  

24th January 2026  

 

WARRANTY PERIOD  

The warranty period for the purposes of Clause 3.1.2 of the Core Terms shall be: Fortinet kit under the 
Fortigate-200F Premium Support contract which is 3 years.  

The Juniper EX kits extended warranty for 5 years. The support attached will provide software 
updates.  

 

MAXIMUM LIABILITY  

The limitation of liability for this Call-Off Contract is stated in Clause 11.2 of the Core Terms.  

 

The Estimated Year 1 Charges used to calculate liability in the first Contract Year is  

Redacted Under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information 

CALL-OFF CHARGES  

Redacted Under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information 

PAYMENT METHOD  

The payment method for this Call-Off Contract is CP&F  

 

BUYER’S INVOICE ADDRESS:  

Redacted Under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information 

Redacted Under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information 

Building 405, Spur E2, MOD Corsham, Westwells Rd, Corsham, Wiltshire, SN13 9NR  

 

 

BUYER’S AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE  

Redacted Under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information  

Redacted Under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information  

Building 405, Spur E2, MOD Corsham, Westwells Rd, Corsham, Wiltshire, SN13 9NR  

 

SUPPLIER’S AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE  

Redacted Under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information  
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Redacted Under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information  

Softcat plc, Fieldhouse Lane, Marlow, Buckinghamshire, SL7 1LW  

 

SUPPLIER’S CONTRACT MANAGER  

Redacted Under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information  

Redacted Under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information  

Softcat plc, Fieldhouse Lane, Marlow, Buckinghamshire, SL7 1LW  

 

KEY SUBCONTRACTOR(S)  

Juniper Networks, Inc.  

 

COMMERCIALLY SENSITIVE INFORMATION  

Not applicable  

 

GUARANTEE  

Not applicable For and on behalf of the Supplier:  For and on behalf of the Buyer:  

Signature:  Signature:  Redacted Under FOIA Section 
40, Personal Information 

Name:  Redacted Under FOIA 
Section 40, Personal 
Information 

Name:  Redacted Under FOIA 
Section 40, Personal 
Information 

Role:  Defence Account 
Manager  

Role:  Senior Commercial 
Manager  

Date:  19/12/2025  Date:  18/12/2025  

 


